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1-William Lewis b. Cir 1751, Wales

+Esther b. Cir 1755, Wales, m. Cir 1776, Llanfyrnach, Pembroke, Wales

2-Stephen Lewis b. 24 Jun 1777, Newport, Pembroke, Wales, d. 17 May 1883, Southampton, Hants.

+Sarah Martin c. 14 Feb 1796, North Tamerton, (Tintagel?) Cornwall, m. 13 Feb 1815, Stoke Damerel, Devon,
par. John Martyn and Elisabeth

3-Stephen Lewis b. 1817, Saltash, Cornwall

+Susan Brewer Treganowan b. 1818, Flushing, Cornwall

4-Mary Ann Lewis b. 1856, Southampton

4-Matilda Lewis b. 1852, Southampton

3-James Martin Lewis b. 1821, Saltash, Cornwall, c. 30 Mar 1821

+Mary Foot b. 1822, Flushing, Cornwall, m. 22 Jul 1845, Portsea, Hampshire

4-James Frederick Lewis b. 31 May 1846, Flushing, Cornwall

+Mary Hamlin b. 1847, Middlesex, m. 3 Feb 1866, Stoke Damerel, Devon

5-Frank Lewis b. 1877, Hampshire

+Elsie Lilian Ireland b. 1894, Talaton, Devon

6-Marcus Hector Lewis b. 1921, Surbiton, Surrey

5-Frederick Lewis b. 1866, Morice Town, Devon

5-Florence Mary Lewis b. 1868, Plymouth, Devon

5-Alfred Charles Lewis b. 1871, Landport, Hampshire

5-James Archibald Lewis b. 1880, Landport, Hampshire

4-Charles Martin Lewis b. 1848, Portsea, Hampshire

4-Frank Lewis b. 1855, Portsea, Hampshire

4-Arthur Ernest Lewis b. 1858, Torpoint, Cornwall

4-Iltid Mansel Lewis b. 1861, Torpoint, Cornwall

4-Emmeline Foot Lewis b. 1862, Stoke Damerel, Devon

4-Cecil Stanley Lewis b. 1864, Stoke Damerel, Devon

3-John Lewis b. 17 May 1823, Saltash, Cornwall, c. 10 Jun 1823, Wesleyan Methodist, Saltash, Cornwall,
d. May 1903, Castle Road, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, bur. 24 May 1903, Ardnaree Church, Ballina,
Co. Mayo, Ireland

+Ruth Bryant c. 30 Nov 1828, Mylor, Cornwall, m. Sep 1849, Plymouth, Devon, d. Feb 1906, Garden St,
Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, bur. 16 Feb 1906, Ardnaree Church, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, par. Samuel
Bryant and Mary

4-John Lewis b. Cir 1850, Plymouth, Devon?

+Minnie

5-Margaret Ruth Lewis b. 20 Mar 1876, Roundstone, Co. Galway, c. 30 Jul 1876, d. Cir
1877

5-Margaret Ruth Lewis b. 12 Jun 1878, c. 1 Sep 1878, Roundstone, Co. Galway

5-Ann Marian Lewis b. 6 Jul 1880, Rosmoney, Co. Mayo, c. 10 Oct 1880

4-Sarah Elizabeth Lewis b. 23 Jan 1861, Londonderry, N. Ireland, d. 4 Apr 1934, Draycott Road,
Cheddar, bur. 7 Apr 1934, St Andrews Church, Cheddar, Somerset
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+Charles Richard Robins b. 2 Oct 1860, Co. Cork, Ireland, m. 28 Nov 1888, Ardnaree Church,
Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, d. 14 Mar 1935, Orchard Villas, Cheddar (Coastguard), bur. 18 Mar
1935, St Andrews Church, Cheddar, Somerset, par. Charles Robins and Jane Jago

5-Charles Richard Robins b. 28 Oct 1889, Isle Of Wight, d. 9 Nov 1967

+Edith Wadsworth m. 20 Dec 1922

6-Charles Richard Robins b. 6 Sep 1924, d. Dec 1989, Darlington, Durham

5-Florence Jane Robins b. 15 Jan 1892, 7 Coast Guard Station, East Cowes, Isle Of
Wight, d. 28 Jun 1975, bur. 2 Jul 1975, Cremated, St Andrews Church, Cheddar,
Somerset

+Thomas James de Courcy b. 22 Mar 1888, Dunmore East, Waterford, Ireland, c. 17
Jun 1888, m. 10 Apr 1918, Killea Church, Dunmore East, Co Waterford, d. 20 Apr
1960, Wells Mendip Hospital, bur. 23 Apr 1960, St Andrews Church, Cheddar,
Somerset, par. Thomas James de Courcy and Elizabeth Cunningham

6-Living

6-Living

6-Hazel Florence de Courcy b. 22 Oct 1922, 17 Duchy Cottages, Liskeard,
Cornwall, UK, d. 8 Jan 2005, Bristol Royal Infirmary, bur. 14 Jan 2005, Ashes
at St Andrews Church, Cheddar (Garden of Remembrance)

6-Cedric Thomas (Rixie) de Courcy b. 23 Jan 1925, Dunmore East, Co.
Waterford, Ireland, c. 17 Mar 1925, d. 7 Oct 1997, Bristol

6-Sheila de Courcy b. 2 Jul 1929, Cheddar, Somerset, d. 3 Dec 1971, Bristol, bur.
St Andrews Church, Cheddar, Somerset

6-Living

5-Mabel Ruth Robins b. 15 Jan 1892, Isle Of Wight, d. 6 Sep 1916, bur. Sep 1916,
Portsmouth?

5-George Edwin Robins b. 21 May 1893, Isle Of Wight, d. 21st Jul 1893, Isle of Wight
(Sep 1893 2b 399)

5-Edith Alma (Aunt Ede) Robins b. 21 May 1893, Isle Of Wight, d. 3 Mar 1977

+Thomas Hughes b. 23 Dec 1879, London, m. 26 Dec 1917, Dunmore East, Co
Waterford, d. 25 Nov 1956, Hawick, Scotland, par. Thomas Hughes and Elizabeth
Sarah Read

6-Living

6-Robin George Hughes b. 1 Apr 1920, Clonmel, Tipperary, Ireland, d. 7 Sep
1983, Weston-Super-Mare, Somerset

6-Heather Edith Hughes b. 19 Dec 1921, Liskeard, Cornwall, d. 15 Jun 2006,
Hawick, Scotland

6-Living

6-Living

6-Cyril John Hughes b. 25 Apr 1928, d. 2 Jan 2000

6-Living

5-George Thorne Robins b. 9 Aug 1894, Isle Of Wight, d. 16 Jan 1985

+Eva Jane Baker b. 13 Mar 1894, Jacobstow, Cornwall, m. 21 Jul 1926, d. 1983,
Camborne, Cornwall, par. James Baker and Ellen Oxenham

6-Living

5-Isabella Frances (Aunt B) Robins b. Dec 1895, Isle Of Wight, d. 15 Feb 1983, bur. St
Andrews Church, Cheddar, Somerset

5-William Edwin Robins b. 12 Jun 1897, Isle Of Wight, d. 15 Jan 1967, Holyhead, Wales
(Coast Guard)
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+May  (see William Edwin Robins on page 2)

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living

5-Archie Stephen Robins b. 14 Apr 1899, Isle Of Wight, d. 6 Dec 1900

4-Stephen Lewis b. Cir 1862, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, d. Nov 1892, Castle Road, Ballina, Co.
Mayo, Ireland, bur. 20 Nov 1892, Ardnaree Church, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

4-Ruth Lewis b. 30 Oct 1862, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 10 Dec 1862,
Killala, Co. Mayo

4-Samuel James Lewis b. 28 Feb 1864, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 28 Jul
1864, Killala, Co. Mayo, d. 14 Mar 1949

+Mary Jane b. Cir 1870, d. 20 Nov 1944

5-George John Falconer Lewis b. 25 Jun 1890, Co. Dublin, d. 9 Jul 1960, Ballina, Co.
Mayo, Ireland

+Elizabeth

5-Arthur Lewis b. Cir 1891, Co. Cork, Ireland

5-Emily Jean Lewis b. 1894, Co. Kerry, d. 1979

+John Hale b. 1895, Belfast, d. 1954, Co. Down

6-John Charles Hale b. 2 Mar 1926, d. 1997

6-Living

5-Charles Lewis b. Cir 1895, Co. Kerry

5-Mabel Lewis b. Cir 1896, Co. Kerry

5-Stephen Lewis b. 11 Jan 1899, Ardnaree School House, Ballina, c. 28 Jan 1899

+Viola

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living

5-Margaret Victoria Lewis b. 12 Jan 1899, Ardnaree School House, Ballina, d. 18 Jan
1899

5-Eva Josephine Lewis b. 11 Aug 1901, Ardnaree School House, Ballina, c. 8 Sep 1901

+Thomas Langrell

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living

5-Dorothy Rosalind Lewis b. 30 Nov 1904, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, c. 5 Jan 1905

+George Godfrey Webster b. 1890, Dublin, Ireland

6-Living

6-Living

6-Living
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6-Living

4-Victoria Anne Lewis b. 7 Aug 1865, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 1 Oct 1865,
Killala, Co. Mayo

4-William Henry Lewis b. 30 Oct 1866, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 21 Dec
1866, Killala, Co. Mayo, d. Feb 1948, Poppy Lodge, Ardnaree, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, bur.
8 Feb 1948, Ardnaree Church, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

+Elizabeth Armstrong b. Cir 1883, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

5-Eileen Margaret Lewis b. 24 Feb 1903, Upper Garden st. Ballina, Co. Mayo, c. 2 Apr
1903

5-Elizabeth Armstrong Lewis b. 20 Oct 1904, Garden St, Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, c. 23
Oct 1904, d. Jan 1905, Garden St, Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, bur. 29 Jan 1905,
Ardnaree Church, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

5-May Ruth Lewis b. 20 Oct 1904, Garden St, Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, c. 23 Oct 1904,
d. Cir 1984

+Thomas Joseph Hurley b. Cir 1900, Boston, USA, m. 2 Dec 1942, Ardnaree Church,
Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, d. Cir 1903, par. Living and Unknown

6-Living

5-William Richard Lewis b. Cir Jul 1906, Garden St, Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, d. Aug
1906, Garden St, Ballina, Co Mayo, Ireland, bur. 29 Aug 1906, Ardnaree Church,
Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

5-Harold George Lewis b. 7 Sep 1908, Church Road, Ballina, Co. Mayo, c. 24 Sep 1908,
d. Cir 1984, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

+Mai Gillmartin b. Cir 1908

6-Living

6-Living

5-Ruth Frances Lewis b. 30 Apr 1913, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, c. 25 May 1913

+Frederick Carter m. 2 Dec 1942, par. George Carter and Unknown

6-Living

4-Charles Lewis b. 1 Dec 1868, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 10 Feb 1869,
Killala, Co. Mayo

4-Elizabeth Lewis b. Cir 1870, Ireland, d. Oct 1937, Charles St, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland, bur. 27
Oct 1937, Ardnaree Church, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland

4-Arthur Thomas Lewis b. 29 Mar 1873, Ross Coast Guard Station, Killala, Co. Mayo, c. 22 May
1873, Killala, Co. Mayo

+Margaret Jane

5-Charles Leslie Robert Lewis b. 25 Aug 1924, 9 Knock Leigh, Ballina, Co. Mayo, c. 7 Sep
1924

3-William Henry Lewis c. 14 Feb 1826, Mylor, Cornwall

+Elizabeth Soper b. 1827, Mylor, Cornwall

3-Sarah Lewis c. 1 Jun 1828, Mylor, Flushing, Cornwall

3-Matilda Ann Lewis c. 9 Nov 1831, Mylor, Flushing, Cornwall

3-Mary Jane Lewis b. 1834, Mylor, Cornwall

3-Charles Richard Lewis c. 11 Feb 1836, Mylor, Flushing, Cornwall

2-Sarah Lewis b. Cir 1777, Llanfyrnach, Pembroke, Wales

+William Charles b. Cir 1773, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1859

3-Richard Charles b. Cir 1814, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales
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3-Thomas Charles b. Cir 1815, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1858, Haverfordwest,
Pembrokeshire, Wales

+Mary Reynolds b. Cir 1815, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, m. 2 Oct 1832, Haverfordwest,
Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1851, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

4-Richard Charles b. 19 Apr 1840, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1903

+Ann Lawrence b. 1840, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, m. 29 Jun 1863,
Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

5-Lettice Charles b. 17 Dec 1881, Neath, West Glamorgan, Wales, d. Cir 1918

+Thomas Davies b. Cir 1884, Neath, West Glamorgan, Wales, m. 26 Dec 1908, Neath,
West Glamorgan, Wales, d. 1947

6-Minnie Davies b. 13 Dec 1909, Neath, West Glamorgan, Wales, d. 1981

4-William Charles b. Cir 1939, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

4-Jane Charles b. Cir 1836, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

4-George Charles b. Cir 1843, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

4-Lettice Charles b. Cir 1847, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

3-Lettice Charles b. Cir 1821, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1899, Haverfordwest,
Pembrokeshire, Wales

+John Evans b. Cir 1816, Dale, Pembrokeshire, Wales, d. 1868

4-John Evans b. Cir 1859, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Wales

2-Jane Lewis b. Cir 1781, Llanfyrnach, Pembroke, Wales

2-William Lewis b. Cir 1783, Llanfyrnach, Pembroke, Wales

2-John Lewis b. Cir 1785, Llanfyrnach, Pembroke, Wales
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(No Surname)

Elisabeth (Cir 1771-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elizabeth 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Esther (Cir 1755-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Margaret Jane 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary (Cir 1790-1846) 1

Mary Jane (Cir 1870-1944) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .May 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Minnie 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Viola 3

ARMSTRONG

Elizabeth (Cir 1883-          ) 4

BAKER

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eva Jane (1894-1983) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James (Cir 1870-1951) 2

BRYANT

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ruth (1828-1906) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Samuel (1786-1876) 1

CARTER

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frederick 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George 4

CHARLES

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George (Cir 1843-          ) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jane (Cir 1836-          ) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lettice (1881-Cir 1918) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lettice (Cir 1821-1899) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lettice (Cir 1847-          ) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Richard (1840-1903) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Richard (Cir 1814-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Thomas (Cir 1815-1858) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William (Cir 1773-1859) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William (Cir 1939-          ) 5

CUNNINGHAM

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elizabeth (1855-1927) 2

DAVIES

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Minnie (1909-1981) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Thomas (Cir 1884-1947) 5

DE COURCY

Cedric Thomas (Rixie) (1925-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997) 2

Hazel Florence (1922-2005) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sheila (1929-1971) 2

DE COURCY

Thomas James (1849-1922) 2

Thomas James (1888-1960) 2

EVANS

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (Cir 1816-1868) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (Cir 1859-          ) 5

FOOT

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary (1822-          ) 1

GILLMARTIN

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mai (Cir 1908-          ) 4

HALE

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (1895-1954) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John Charles (1926-1997) 3

HAMLIN

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary (1847-          ) 1

HUGHES

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cyril John (1928-2000) 2

Heather Edith (1921-2006) 2

Robin George (1920-1983) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Thomas (1852-1891) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Thomas (1879-1956) 2

HURLEY

Thomas Joseph (Cir 1900-Cir

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1903) 4

IRELAND

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elsie Lilian (1894-          ) 1

JAGO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jane (1828-1920) 1

LANGRELL

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Thomas 3

LAWRENCE

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ann (1840-          ) 5

LEWIS

Alfred Charles (1871-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ann Marian (1880-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Arthur (Cir 1891-          ) 3

Arthur Ernest (1858-          ) 1

Arthur Thomas (1873-          ) 4

Cecil Stanley (1864-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Charles (1868-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Charles (Cir 1895-          ) 3

Charles Leslie Robert (1924-

LEWIS

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .LEWIS 4

Charles Martin (1848-          ) 1

Charles Richard (1836-          ) 4

Dorothy Rosalind (1904-          ) 3

Eileen Margaret (1903-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elizabeth (Cir 1870-1937) 4

Elizabeth Armstrong (1904-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1905) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Emily Jean (1894-1979) 3

Emmeline Foot (1862-          ) 1

Eva Josephine (1901-          ) 3

Florence Mary (1868-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frank (1855-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frank (1877-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frederick (1866-          ) 1

George John Falconer (1890-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1960) 3

Harold George (1908-Cir 1984) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Iltid Mansel (1861-          ) 1

James Archibald (1880-          ) 1

James Frederick (1846-          ) 1

James Martin (1821-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jane (Cir 1781-          ) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (1823-1903) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (Cir 1785-          ) 5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (Cir 1850-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mabel (Cir 1896-          ) 3

Marcus Hector (1921-          ) 1

Margaret Ruth (1876-Cir 1877) 1

Margaret Ruth (1878-          ) 1

Margaret Victoria (1899-1899) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary Ann (1856-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary Jane (1834-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matilda (1852-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Matilda Ann (1831-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .May Ruth (1904-Cir 1984) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ruth (1862-          ) 3

Ruth Frances (1913-          ) 4

Samuel James (1864-1949) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sarah (1828-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sarah (Cir 1777-          ) 4
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LEWIS

Sarah Elizabeth (1861-1934) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Stephen (1777-1883) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Stephen (1817-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Stephen (1899-          ) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Stephen (Cir 1862-1892) 3

Victoria Anne (1865-          ) 4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William (Cir 1751-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William (Cir 1783-          ) 5

William Henry (1826-          ) 4

William Henry (1866-1948) 4

William Richard (Cir 1906-1906)

4

MARTIN

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sarah (1796-          ) 1

MARTYN

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (Cir 1769-          ) 1

OXENHAM

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ellen (1872-1923) 2

READ

Elizabeth Sarah (1853-1941) 2

REYNOLDS

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary (Cir 1815-1851) 5

ROBINS

Archie Stephen (1899-1900) 3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Charles (1827-1898) 1

Charles Richard (1860-1935) 1

Charles Richard (1889-1967) 2

Charles Richard (1924-1989) 2

Edith Alma (Aunt Ede) (1893-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1977) 2

Florence Jane (1892-1975) 2

George Edwin (1893-1893) 2

George Thorne (1894-1985) 2

Isabella Frances (Aunt B) (1895-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1983) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mabel Ruth (1892-1916) 2

William Edwin (1897-1967) 2

SOPER

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elizabeth (1827-          ) 4

TREGANOWAN

Susan Brewer (1818-          ) 1

WADSWORTH

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Edith 2

WEBSTER

George Godfrey (1890-          ) 3


